PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3091807

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HLI INC.	10/31/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BULLET LINE, LLC
Street Address:	400 HUNT VALLEY ROAD
City:	NEW KENSINGTON
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15068

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D510479
Patent Number:	D502311

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)209-1845

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4122974900

Email: ippatent@cohenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.
Address Line 1: 625 LIBERTY AVENUE

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023490.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL E. DUKES
SIGNATURE:	/michael e dukes/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignmentBulletline#page1.tif source=AssignmentBulletline#page2.tif source=AssignmentBulletline#page3.tif

PATENT 503045208 REEL: 034090 FRAME: 0280

EXECUTION VERSION

Assignment of Rights of Patent/Invention

U.S. Design Patent No.: D510,479

Issued: October 11, 2005

Title: Container Holder with Clip

U.S. Design Patent No.: D502,311

Issued: March 1, 2005

Title: Article Holder with Clip

Assignor: HLI Inc., an Oregon Corporation, having its principal office at 3105 SE International Way, Suite 505, Milwaukie, Oregon 97222

Assignee: Bullet Line, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, having its principal office at 400 Hunt Valley Road, New Kensington, PA 15068

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the current owner of the 100% undivided interest of the above referenced design patents (the "Patents");

And, whereas Assignor wishes to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Patents to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers a 100% undivided interest in said Patents, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all letters patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Patents, and in and to any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits that accrue to Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patent in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States letters patent in the Patents to said Assignee;

And Assignor further agrees to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its assignees may from time-to-

PATENT REEL: 034090 FRAME: 0281 time present to Assignor, in order for Assignee to perfect title in said Patents as contemplated by this agreement;

And Assignor further agrees to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application patent, and/or, for obtaining any resissue or reissues of any letters patent which may be granted for the aforesaid Patents, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

in the year 2014

Executed this 3150 day of October in the year
HLI INC.
By: Many W. Min Name: Marin W. Ellis Title: President
BULLET LINE, LLC
•
Ву:
Name:
Title:

time present to Assignor, in order for Assignee to perfect title in said Patents as contemplated by this agreement;

And Assignor further agrees to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application patent, and/or, for obtaining any resissue or reissues of any letters patent which may be granted for the aforesaid Patents, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this 3 1 day of October in the year 2014

HLI INC.

By:

Namo:

Title:

BULLET LINE, LLC

Nama: Page

Title: PASIDENT

RECORDED: 11/03/2014

PATENT REEL: 034090 FRAME: 0283